

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1970

<u>RES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
3275	Price Waterhouse Study \$7000 on salary ranges	1-19-70
3276	CH2M Comprehensive Plan	1-19-70
3277	100 Low Rent Housing (HUD)	1-19-70
3278	Omnibus Crime Bill-Law & Order Statement	1-20-70
3279	Fishing Coordinator Job \$500 set up per mo.	1-20-70
3280	Kah II consultants for architects	1-20-70
3281	Appraisers approved for Docket 198 A Claim case	2-2-70
3282	WS Education Foundation charter & organization	2-2-70
3283	Removal of #18 in Alice Florendo's lease	2-3-70
3284	R.L. Coats, Bend, Rock Crusher-stockpile for Tribe	2-3-70
3285	Transfer of water sewage system-Sidwalter Flat	2-5-70
3286	Modification of Agreement of Sale – WSFPI	2-5-70
3287	\$3000 set up for Comprehensive Plan	2-16-70
3288	1 st Nat'l Bank-authorization of check signers	2-6-70
3289	\$12,760 set up for Comprehensive Plan	2-16-70
3290	\$2555 set up for two snowmobiles and one trailer	2-16-70
3291	Clarence McKinley 25 yr. Homesite lease approved	2-17-70
3292	Edna Sanders reclaim land assignment No. 218	2-17-70
3293	Lola Sohappy 5 year lease with Linton Winishut	2-17-70
3294	Purchase of AI-717 for \$2800	2-17-70
3295	Purchase of AI-513 for \$2100	2-17-70
3296	Purchase of AI-269 for \$2800	2-17-70
3297	Electrical Extension to WSFPI & Jack Towe residence	2-17-70
3298	Truant Officer position set up at \$500 per month	3-3-70
3299	Approval of BOD WSFPI Res. #37	3-30-70
3300	Complimentary fish permit for AI Ullman	3-30-70
3301	\$2500 budget modification for Ray Scott's mileage	4-3-70
3302	Purchase of 2/63 Int. in AI-379, John Polk, dec.	4-14-70
3303	Purchase of AI-175, Amos Handley, dec.	4-14-70
3304	Purchase of AI-852, Lukh-pum, dec.	4-14-70
3305	AI-943, Pel-a-ptsk, dec. purchase	4-14-70
3306	½ Int. purchase of AI-369, Greeley, dec.	4-14-70
3307	AI-428, Twous, deceased purchase	4-14-70
3308	AI-710, J.D. Pow-yow-it, deceased, 2/3 int. purchased	4-14-70
3309	19/36 int. purchased in AI-515, Ak-pakh, deceased	4-14-70
3310	Urban Brunoe & Tribe lease/\$50 per annum	4-14-70
3311	West Hills, Anna Clements & G. Picard PPL extension	4-14-70
3312	Enrollments – 21 (2 are for record only)	4-22-70
3313	Road material for Simnasho/He-He road	4-30-70
3314	Lola Sohappy lease of Sadie Brown land assignment	4-30-70
3315	Wilbur Johnson 80 acres land assignment	4-30-70
3316	Byron Patt water easement approval	4-30-71
3317	Filing of Revolving Credit Fund assignment	4-30-70
3318	Imogene Arthur Frank land assignment cancelled	5-5-70
3319	\$1,750,000 deposit into revolving credit funds-referen.	5-12-70
3320	Request authority to Supt. For local loans over \$50,000	5-12-70
3321	Comm. Center referendum-May 28, 1970 for \$41,684	5-12-70

3322	WSFPI change in timber prices	5-13-70
3323	Public Law 959 funds made available f/training in log, chip & lumber truck driving	
3324	1970 Election & Counting Boards appointed	5-25-70
3325	Timber sale access road	5-26-70
3326	Purchase of Al-405, Hop-tau-wis, deceased	6-8-70
3327	Purchase of Al-406, Minnie Sau-sau-i, deceased	6-8-70
3328	Tractor turned over to Tribe for SMCO program	6-15-70
3329	Oregon State Police on reservation subject to conditions	6-15-70
3330	Treaty of 1865 – Docket No. 198 A	6-15-70
3331	Closure of West side of Deschutes to power boats	6-15-70
3332	P.L. 959 funds for training in management & resort	6-16-70
3333	2 yr. Lease with Jessie Arthur and Allen Gilbert	7-7-70
3334	Portion of R. Johnson land assignment cancelled	7-7-70
3335	Purchase of Al-275, James Pitt, dec \$2100	7-7-70
3336	Purchase of 4/5 int. in Al-870, Jack for \$17,200	7-7-70
3337	Purchase of 71/72 int. in Al-859, Sumama for \$11,833	7-7-70
3338	Purchase of Presbyterian Church land 40 acres for \$1351.58 in Simnasho	7-27-70
3339	5 yr lease with Gordon Scott for crop share	7-27-70
3340	Ellis Jack Langley dealer lease on Chevron Ser. Sta.	7-30-70
3341	Oscar Moses land assignment cancelled because of death	8-18-70
3342	Lloyd Smith Assignment cancelled in favor of a lease	8-18-70
3343	Herb Stwyer lease Lt 9 Blk 1 in Simnasho approved	8-18-70
3344	Enrollments (9); 2 rejected	8-19-70
3345	School Dis. 509-J application for federal funds under Public Law 815 concurred by council	8-20-70
3346	Fire victims granted \$300 when 100% home destroyed	9-15-70
3347	Reward of finding body's of drown victims \$300	9-15-70
3348	Ray Scott \$3,500 for balance of mileage claim	9-15-70
3349	5 th supplemental agreement Land Claim Attny Contract	9-17-70
3350	Architects to go ahead and authorized for bid on Kah-Nee-Ta lodge	9-28-70
3351	Dry Creek upper & lower area-electrical lines	10-1-70
3352	Meter & transformer at Ray Johnson home \$475	10-1-70
3353	Council Pension Plan approved \$17,400 budgeted	10-1-70
3354	Price Waterhouse study & organization, policies & practices approved by Council	10-1-70
3355	Gordon Scott given 120 acres land assignment	10-6-70
3356	Art Mitchell 10 yr lease BPA r-o-w for Christmas Trees	10-6-70
3357	R-O-W for PHS for water line	10-6-70
3358	Purchase 32/35 Int. WS-213 - \$17,371.42	10-6-70
3359	Purchase Al-354 for \$2,700	10-6-70
3360	Purchase of 9/10 int. Al-321 for \$1,260	10-6-70
3361	Purchase of 7/12 int. Al-925 for \$7,291.67	10-6-70
3362	Purchase of 3/8 int. Al-926 for \$4,125	10-6-70
3363	Purchase of 7/12 int. Al-927 for \$9,333.34	10-6-70
3364	Purchase of 7/12 int. al-928 for \$7,291.67	10-6-70
3365	Purchase of 7/12 int. Al-929 for \$4,375.00	10-6-70
3366	Purchase of 1/30 int. Al-493 for \$90	10-6-70
3367	Exchange of land between Suppah heirs & tribe	10-6-70
3368	Purchase of int of Lloyd Blumenfield & Martin Underwood in Al-59, 60, 476, 477, 492 feet int.	10-6-70
3369	Authorization for Nasewytewa re: Jeff. Co. land	10-6-70
3370	Amendment to PHS agreement Project PO---69-209	10-13-70
3371	Enrollments – 15 and 2 rejected	10-15-70

3372	Claims Attorney Contract approved	10-15-70
3373	\$600 grant for eligible members for road repair.	10-26-70
3374	\$1,500 limit for electrical extension service	10-28-70
3375	Authorization of Act. Gen. Mgr. To write transmittal letter on FY70 Budget	10-29-70
3376	WSFPI Lease for 10 yrs. For log decking area	10-29-70
3377	\$1,000.00 for 90-day option to purchase 11,560 acres of land	11-2-70
3378	Purchase 120 acres of fee land	11-3-70
3379	Amendment to Contracts: Contract No.'s 3139, 3140, and 3141 re: Land Claims	11-5-70
3380	Increase from \$2500 to \$3000 in Claims Attorney Contract. 1/1/70 through 12/31/70	11-5-70
3381	R-O-W Simnasho Irrigation Unit – Land Operation	11-17-70
3382	Delford Johnson land assignment for 120 acres	11-17-70
3383	Sanders Heath Homesite lease for 2 ½ acres	11-17-70
3384	Karen Wallulatums 3 yr term appointment-Credit Com.	12-21-70
3385	Approval of successful Kah II bidders	12-21-70
3386	Establish separate accounts for Kah II – First National	12-21-70
3387	\$25,000 budget modification for Kah project.	12-21-70
3388	\$25,000 budget modified for Omnibus Crime Control & Safe Streets Act of 1968	12-23-70